UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0913403060 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/14/2009 02:03 PM Pg: 1 of 4

RECORD & RETURN TO: MARISSA JANOLO do 7 II S P.O. BOX 29071 [863772] GLENDALE, CA 91209



Release of Deed

Ful

Partial

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. Know all Men by these presents, that consideration of one dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release, convey and quit claim unto WILLIAM COHN, DIVORCED NOT SINCE RÉMARRIÉD and its/his/their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever Bank may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage dated as Document Number 0817256021 Fook N/A Page N/A recorded/ registered in the Recorder's/Registrars Office of COOK County, in the State of Illinois applicable to the property, situated in said County and State, 750/Fico legally described as follows, to-wit: SEE THE ATTACHED LEGAL

Property Address: 1210 NORTH ASTOR STREET, APT 3A CHICAGO, IL. 60610-2300

PIN 17-03-112-032-1003

For the Protection of the Owner, this Release shall be filed with the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in whose office the Mortgage or Trust of Deed was filed.

0913403060 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	CHECK IF PARTIAL - if checked, the following apply

This Release is deemed and shall be construed solely as partial release of the aforementioned Mortgage and Assignments of Rents, which also covers other property and that the lien of said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall continue without abatement or interruption with respect to all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to any and all other property still remaining subject to said liens and encumbrances.

Dated at LOUISVILLE, KY as of

05/04/09

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.

TONI KNIGHT

Its: AVP

Attest:

CYNTHIA LANGHORD

Its: ASSOCIATE

State of Kentucky
County of JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be duly authorized afficers or authorized agents of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.

and THAT THEY appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing as duly authorized agents of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

05252011

OFFICIAL SEAL
PRISCILLA A. DENNIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE
My Comm. Expires May 25, 2011

This instrument was prepared by: CYNTHIA LANGFORD

After recording mail-to: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. PO BOX 32096 LOUISVILLE KY 40232-2096

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA Chicago Private Client Services-Print Only IL1-2366 This branch is only used as a print location Chicago, IL 60670

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Private Client Services Loan Servicing P.O. Box 3.4036 Louisville, KY 40232-2096



Doc#: 0817256021 Fee: \$60.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/20/2008 11:14 AM Pg: 1 of 13

(285001)

791873250000-4419 198192574-veal Id This Mortgage prepared by:

DAVID MALONEY

JPMorgan Chara Bank, NA

This branch is only used as a print location

Chicago, IL 60670

MORTGAGE

MAXIMUM LIEN. At no time shall the principal amount of indebtedness secured by the Mortgage, not including sums advanced to protect the security of the Mortgage access \$70,000.00.

THIS MORTGAGE dated May 13, 2008, is made and executed between WILLIAM COHN, DIVORCED NOT SINCE REMARRIED, whose address is 1210 NORTH ASTOR STREET, APT 3A, CHICAGO, IL 60610-2300 (referred to below as "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA, whose address is Chicago Private Client Services-Print Only IL1-2366, This branch is only used as a print location, Chicago, IL 60670 (referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages, warrants, and conveys to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures; all easements, lights of way, and appurtenances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utilities with ditch or irrigation rights); and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, (the "Real Property") located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

UNIT 3-A, AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL): LOT 17 IN BLOCK 10 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN AND USED FOR DIVISION STREET) IN STONE'S SUBDIVISION OF ASTOR'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 16, 1972 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 20220, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2114175, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM

139

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

SAID PARCEL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1210 NORTH ASTOR STREET, APT 3A, CHICAGO, IL 60610-2300. The Real Property tax Identification number is 17-03-112-032-1003

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all present and future leases of the Property and all Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and Rents.

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN TO SECURE (A) PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND (B) PERFORMANCE CE ANY AND ALL OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE NOTE, THE RELATED DOCUMENTS, AND THIS MORTGAGE. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

GRANTOR'S WAIVERS. Grantor waives all rights or defenses arising by reason of any "one action" or "anti-deficiency" law, of any other law which may prevent Lender from bringing any action against Grantor, including a claim for deficiency to the extent Lender is otherwise entitled to a claim for deficiency, before or after Lender's commencement or completion of any foreclosure action, either judicially or by exercise of a power of sale.

GRANTOR'S REPRESENTATIONS AND VARRANTIES. Grantor warrants that: (a) this Mortgage is executed at Borrower's request and not at the request of Lender; (b) Grantor has the full power, right, and authority to enter into this Mortgage and to hypothecate the Property; (c) the provisions of this Mortgage do not conflict with, or result in a default under any agreement or other instrument binding upon Grantor and do not result in a violation of any law, regulation, court decree or order applicable to Grantor; (d) Grantor has established adequate means of obtaining from Borrower on a continuing basis information about Borrower's financial condition; and (e) Lender has made no representation to Grantor about Borrower (including without limitation the creditworthiness of Borrower).

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except as otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Indebtedness secured by this Mortgage as it becomes due, and Borrower and Grantor shall strictly perform all Borrower's and Grantor's obligations under this Mortgage.

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Borrower and Grantor agree that Borrower's and Grantor's possession and use of the Property shall be governed by the following provisions:

Possession and Use. Until the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor may (1) remain in possession and control of the Property (2) use, operate or manage the Property, and (3) collect the Rents from the Property.

Duty to Maintain. Grantor shall maintain the Property in good condition and promptly periorm all repairs, replacements, and maintenance necessary to preserve its value.

Compliance With Environmental Laws. Grantor represents and warrants to Lender that: (1) During the period of Grantor's ownership of the Property, there has been no use, generation, manufacture, storage, treatment, disposal, release or threatened release of any Hazardous Substance by any person on, under, about or from the Property; (2) Grantor has no knowledge of, or reason to believe that there has been, except as previously disclosed to and acknowledged by Lender in writing, (a) any breach or violation of any Environmental Laws. (b) any use, generation, manufacture, storage, treatment, disposal, release, or threatened release of any Hazardous Substance on, under, about or from the Property by any prior owners or occupants of the Property; or (c) any actual or threatened litigation or claims of any kind by any person relating to such matters; and (3) Except as previously disclosed to and acknowledged by Lender in writing, (a) neither Grantor nor any tenant, contractor, agent or other authorized user of the Property shall use, generate, manufacture, store, treat, dispose of, or release any Hazardous Substance on, under, about or from the Property; and (b) any such activity shall be conducted in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, regulations and ordinances, including without limitation all Environmental Laws. Grantor authorizes Lender and its agents to enter upon the Property to make such inspections and